MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	24-TA005632LP / Rye Road at Fire Station 3 Emergency Signal	DATE POSTED	MC		DS					
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Leslie Peer, Procurement Agent III	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	Februar	February 4, 2025						
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Purchasing Official							
NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD										
The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Traffic Control Devices, LLC for the provision of Rye Road at Fire Station 3 Emergency Signal.										
ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY										
Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.										
BACKGROUND/EVALUATION The work consists of, but not limited to, design and construction of an emergency-vehicle traffic control span wire signal at Fire Station 3 Rye Road.										
The solicitation was advertised on September 30, 2024 on the Manatee County website and DemandStar. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:										
1. Traffic Control Devices, LLC, Altamonte Springs, FL										
The following firms were deemed non-responsive/non-responsible: None EVALUATION SUMMARY:										
Traffic Control Devices, LLC. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.										
RECOMMENDATION The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Traffic Control Devices, LLC.										
ATTACHMENTS (List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation		COST	\$609,12	4.37					

APPENDIX M, BID PRICING FORM FIRE STATION #3 EMERGENCY SIGNAL IFBC NO. 24-TA005632LP					TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, INC.		
ITEM NO.	A005632LP DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
01-1	MOBILIZATION	UNIT LS	1	\$ 55,500.00	\$ 55,500.0		
02-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1	\$ 42,790.00	\$ 42,790.0		
10-4-10	REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE	SY	9	\$ 87.25	\$ 785.2		
10-23	TREE REMOVAL	EA	1	\$ 3,490.00	\$ 3,490.0		
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS. 4" THICK	SY	9	\$ 387.50	• -,		
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	SY	69	\$ 67.50	\$ 4,657.5		
530-2-11	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH	LF	220	\$ 29.50	+ ,		
530-2-12	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE	LF	870	\$ 31.25	\$ 27,187.5		
530-2-14	CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND	LF	285	\$ 52.40	\$ 14,934.0		
532-7-1	SIGNAL CABLE - NEW OR RECONSTRUCTED INTERSECTION, FURNISH & INSTALL	PI	1	\$ 13,075.00	\$ 13,075.0		
533-2-32	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, TERMINATION	EA	2	\$ 85.00	\$ 170.0		
533-3-17	FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, CONNECTOR PANEL	EA	2	\$ 105.00	\$ 210.0		
533-4-11	TELEPHONE CABLE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	625	\$ 9.65	\$ 6,031.2		
535-2-11	PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE	EA	20	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 38,560.0		
539-1-122	ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, METER PURCHASED BY CONTRACTOR	AS	1	\$ 5,980.00	\$ 5,980.0		
539-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL	LF	370	\$ 8.25	\$ 3,052.5		
539-3-11	ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT	EA	2	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 3,850.0		
539-4-6	EMERGENCY GENERATOR - PORTABLE, INSTALL HOUSING ONLY	EA	1	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 12,125.0		
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE	EA	2	\$ 2,570.00	\$ 5,140.0		
646-1-11	ALUMINUM SIGNALS POLE, PEDESTAL	EA	2	\$ 5,795.00	\$ 11,590.0		
49-21-21	STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 78'	EA	1	\$ 125,300.00	\$ 125,300.0		
50-1-34	VEHICULAR TRAFFIC SIGNAL, FURNISH & INSTALL POLYCARBONATE, 3 SECTION, 1 WAY	AS	6	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 9,480.0		
665-1-11	PEDESTRIAN DETECTOR, FURNISH & INSTALL, STANDARD	EA	4	\$ 280.00	\$ 1,120.0		
570-5-111	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, F&I, NEMA, 1 PREEMPTION	AS	1	\$ 51,788.00	\$ 51,788.0		
571-2-40	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER, MODIFY	EA	1	\$ 2,035.00	\$ 2,035.0		
576-3-10	SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, FURNISH AND INSTALL, LESS THAN 10"W X 13"H X 11" D	EA	1	\$ 1,982.00	\$ 1,982.0		
576-3-60	SMALL EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE, REMOVE- POST/CABINET TO REMAIN	EA	1	\$ 512.00	\$ 512.0		
582-1-113	ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION	EA	1	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 7,920.0		
684-6-11	WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT	EA	1	\$ 4,376.00	\$ 4,376.0		
585-1-13	UNINTERRUPTIBLE POWER SUPPLY, FURNISH & INSTALL, LINE INTERACTIVE WITH CABINET	EA	1	\$ 9,079.00	\$ 9,079.0		
700-1-111	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.0		
700-1-112	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12.0-20.0 SF	EA	2	\$ 2,229.00	\$ 4,458.0		
700-1-500	SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE	EA	2	\$ 334.00	\$ 668.0		
/00-3-201	SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	EA	2	\$ 783.00	\$ 1,566.0		
700-141-902	ENHANCED HIGHWAY SIGN ASSEMBLY, AC POWERED, REMOVE - GROUND MOUNT	EA	2	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 3,440.0		
/11-11-123	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDABOUT	LF	276	\$ 6.40	\$ 1,766.4		
/11-11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	23	\$ 12.77	\$ 293.7		
/11-14-125	THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK	LF	78	\$ 38.25	\$ 2,983.5		
11-15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.036	\$ 12,697.00	\$ 456.5		
11-17-1	THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EX THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN	SF	105	\$ 12.70	\$ 1,333.5		
15-1-12	LIGHTING CONDUCTORS, F&I, INSULATED, NO.8 - 6 🗆	LF	2,050	\$ 2.90	\$ 5,945.0		
/15-7-11	LOAD CENTER, F&I, SECONDARY VOLTAGE	EA	1	\$ 19,985.00	\$ 19,985.0		
15-61-321	LIGHT POLE COMPLETE, F&I, STD POLE STD FOUNDATION, 40' MOUNTING HEIGHT, 10' ARM LENGT	EA	3	\$ 11,360.00	\$ 34,080.0		
15-500-1	POLE CABLE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM, FURNISH AND INSTALL, CONVENTIONAL	EA	3	\$ 942.10	\$ 2,826.3		
				SUB TOTAL	\$ 553,749.4		
	CONTINGENCY (USED WITH COUNTY APPROVAL ONLY)	LS	1	\$ 0.10	*,		
	Total Bid Price with 263 Calendar Day Completion		-	TOTAL	\$ 609,124.3		